186
Internet: www.schaevitz.com North America Tel: 800/745-8008
Document Fax Back: 916/431-6541 Europe Tel: (01753) 537622
Common Specifications
Pressure Ranges
High (psi) ............... 0-75; 100; 150; 220; 250; 350; 500; 750; 1000; 1500; 2200; 2900; 3500; 5000; 7500; 10,000
(bar) .............. 0-5; 7; 10; 15; 20; 25; 35; 50; 70; 100; 150; 200; 250; 350; 500; 700
Pressure References ......... Vented gauge (Sensors should only breathe dry noncorrosive gases. Sealed gauge and absolute

(0-5 to 700 bar)
Accuracy: <±0.20% F.R.O.
How to Order
Specify by transducer excitation,
electrical interface, pressure port,
pressure range, units, and pressure
reference. Example: P1221-0005-BVG
signifies a pressure transducer with 20
mV output , cable outlet, welded adaptor,
and 1/4 inch-18 NPT male pressure port,
ranged 0 to 10 bar vented gauge.
Model Number Code P12 00
Input/Output
2 – 20 mV output
3 – 100 mV output
4 – 5 V output (10 V supply)
6 – 5 V output (18-32 V supply)
8 – 4-20 mA output (10-36 V supply)
Cable/Connector
(Please reference to selected pressure range)
1 – Cable outlet
3 – Connector outlet
Pressure Port
1 – 1/4 in BSP female
2 – 1/4 in BSP male
3 – M14 x 1.5 male
4 – 7/16 in 20 UNF 2A male
5 – 1/4 in 18 NPT male
6 – M10 x 1.0 female
Unit
B: bar
P: psi
Pressure Reference
A: absolute
S: sealed gauge
V: vented gauge
Pressure Range
(Enter full scale pressure range
without units)
(psi) 0-75; 100; 150; 220; 250;350;
500; 750; 1000; 1500; 2200;
2900; 3500; 5000; 7500; 10,000
 (bar) 0-5; 7; 10; 15; 25; 35; 50; 70;
100; 150; 200; 250; 350; 500;
700
Adaptor
0 – Welded
2 – Screw in
Dimensions     in (mm)
Connections
Cable Connector**
Red* Pin 1 Excitation (+)
Yellow Pin 2 Output (+)
Blue* Pin 3 Output (-)
White Pin 4 Excitation (-)
Grey Pin 5 Not used
Violet Not used
* 2-wire transmitter connection, shield not
connected to transducer
Adapters
Code Code
Thread Size Welded A B Screw in B
G1/4A (BSP) (F) 0001
G1/4A (BSP) (M) 0002 0.46 (11.7) 0.67 (16.9) 0022 0.76 (17.6)
M14 x 1.5 (M) 0003 0.40 (10.2) 0.61 (15.4) 0023 0.61 (15.6)
7/16"-20UNF-2A (M) 0004 0.56 (14.3) 0.77 (19.5) 0024 0.77 (19.6)
1/4"-18NPT (M) 0005 0.55 (14.0) 0.76 (19.2) 0025 0.81 (20.6)
M10 x 1.0 (F) 0006 — 0.60 (15.2) 0026 0.60 (15.2)
Connector Outlet
(P12X3-XXXX)
0.756
(19.2)�
A/F
Ø1.00
(25.4)
0.4
(11.0)
DIN 45322
Connector
L